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Seventeenth Session, Commencing at 9.30 am  

MISCELLANEOUS   

2824
Afghanistan, pale yellow woollen Pakol hat with flat top and 
rolled up bottom edge, lined with grey cotton material, with 
maker's label on inside. With a few moth holes, otherwise 
very fine. 

$30

This is a traditional form of an Afghan man's headwear.

2825
Australia, belt buckles (2), one for Northern Territory Police 
with QC, the other for Victoria Police with KC; vintage 
Boy Scouts badge in white metal with two lugs on reverse; 
also buttons for White Star Line in brass (2, one large, one 
medium), Marconi Line in brass (one large). Very fine - good 
very fine. (6)

$60

The Titanic sunk in 1912 was operated by the White Star Line.

2826
Germany, fire brigade 'Feuerwehr' visor cap, with internal 
lining, no chin strap. Marks where front badge has been 
removed, cap is dusty and needs cleaning, otherwise fine. 

$30

2827
Republic of Germany Fire Brigade Cross, service medal, first 
class, in silver. Very fine. 

$50

2828
Republic of Germany Fire Service, in metal, enamelled 
obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Schutz, badge clip; 
Republic of Germany Fire service, in metal, enamelled 
obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Schutz; Republic of 
Germany Fire service, in metal, enamelled obverse with Fur 
Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Schutz, badge clip on back of medal. 
Very Fine. (3)

$130

Fur Verdienste im feuerschutz (For Merits in Fire Protection).

2829
Republic of Germany Service badge, long service, ten years 
service, in metal, enamelled obverse, on reverse, badge clip; 
Republic of Germany service badge, long service, twenty 
five years service, enamelled obverse, on reverse, badge 
clip, penciled number 3, Republic of Germany medal, for 
bravery, enamelled obverse, on reverse, pencilled number 
1. Fine. (3)

$160

2830*
Republic of Germany Fire Service, in metal, enamelled 
obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Schutz; Republic of 
Germany badge, long service, twenty five years service, in 
brass with gold gilt, enamelled obverse, on reverse, badge 
clip. Very Fine. (2)

$120

2831
Republic of Germany, long service, forty years of service, 
in brass, fireman's helmet on obverse, on reverse, Fur 40 
J'A'Hrige Dienstzeit (For 40 years service period). Very 
fine. 

$90
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2832*
Vintage clocks, includes British Jaeger 8 Days Dash Clock, 
white numerals and arms on black surface fitted in a chrome 
casing with metal cover on works, with extended chrome 
winder at base, ready to fit into dashboard; US Navy 
Waltham CDIA (Civil Date Indicator, Aeronautical) 8 Days 
Clock, black dial with white figures and arms, also smaller 
blue-green figures, in black metal case. Working order 
unknown, otherwise the first good very fine, the second 
very fine. (2)

$200

2833
Tobacco Cutter, a vintage metal and timber tool by McMillan 
of Sheffield, metal back plate marked, 'W A (mostly illegible) 
Tyzack & Co'. Well aged, nearly fine. 

$40

2834*
Emergency Survival Tool, a vintage multi tool axe hammer 
in cast metal with timber coated metal handle. Fine. 

$90

2835*
Flintlock tinder lighter, in brass, timber and steel, with a 
small brass dish and candle holder at the side, with a stone 
in the flintlock area to stop accidental use and paper in the 
brass front, lift-lid container. Fine. 

$100

To use this a spark from the flint which is set off by pulling the trigger lights 
a small amount of flammable liquid in the pan and that is used to light a 
small candle that goes in the holder.

2836
Gun cleaning kit, for .303 calibre, in rusty tin of issue; brass 
powder measure with long brass handle, the base of the 
measure stamped, 'Kynoch/.38'. Very good - fine. (2)

$50

2837
Unidentified tools, one with buffalo head with three horns 
and tail design, centre horn has been re-affixed, other cutting 
and clamping tools, one with GUARD on both sides of 
handle, another with a note that reads, 'Gelignite Loading 
tool & Fuse cutter', also what appears to be a type of 
spearhead with a screw-in fitting. All toned and some with 
oxidation, otherwise fine. (5)

$70

2838
Shot flask, a leather shot flask with brass cutter and powder 
measure, the flask with suspension loop at base. Fine. 

$60

2839*
Flintlock pistol, appears to be 15 bore, unclear details on 
right side, '???ST' and also 1783, with brass decoration on 
hand grip and trigger area, missing ramrod and other missing 
and repaired bits, trigger mechanism and other non-brass 
metal parts affected by oxidation. Overall good. 

$100

No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney Office, or buyer 
to make own arrangements.
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2840
Vintage Flock 25 toy cork pop pistol, (approx size 11x6cm), 
in black metal, made in Germany, in working order. Very 
fine. 

$50

2841
'Little Daisy' toy cork pop gun, (total length approx 41.5cm), 
c1910, impressed on the top of the barrel, 'Little Daisy/Daisy 
Mfg.Co. Plymouth. Mich. U.S.A./Patent No.1633031'. All 
metal with oxidation, otherwise fine and still works, a good 
renovation project. 

$50

2842
Toy miniature flintlock pistol, double barrel (approx size 
13x5cm), in black metal with timber handle, by MAM 
UNIWERK, Italy, in working order. Good fine. 

$50

2843
Knife and Fork, in white metal pocket knife format, by 
Singleton & Priestman, Sheffield; also a small penknife with 
Mother of Pearl handle and blade hallmarked for Sheffield 
1909 by maker T.M (Thomas Marples). The first very fine, 
the second with blade worn, otherwise good. (2)

$150

Vendor's note for the first item reads, 'Boer War Knife and Fork as Pocket 
Knife, owned by Lord Kitchener's Lead Scout.'

2844
Unidentified sword, possibly from Borneo, features curved 
steel blade (approx length 51cm), with some decoration, 
with brass hand guard and brass and timber red and black 
handle, with red leather scabbard with brass top and tip and 
other brass wraps. The scabbard with some cracks and splits 
and the wraps loose, the sword fine. 

$80

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2845
Spear Head, no identifying marks, made of steel. Fine. 

$50

2846
Spear Head, no identifying marks, crudely made steel spiked 
spear head. Very good. 

$40

2847
Spear Head, no identifying marks, roughly cast in steel. 
Fine. 

$50

2848
Blood Letting knives, a pair of vintage blood letting knives 
with timber handles, for use on horses or humans, the short 
blades stamped, 'Velos/No 551/Made/in/England', together 
with original sharpener. Fine. (3)

$40

2849
Daggers, both without any markings for identifying, includes 
small spike dagger cast in steel, no guard, with timber handle 
and scabbard, these both with painted decoration at the 
base of the handle and top and bottom of scabbard; also a 
small curved steel bladed knife with timber handle and no 
guard or scabbard. The first with heavily pitted blade and 
the second with damaged handle and heavily toned blade, 
otherwise good. (2)

$40

2850*
Unidentified knife, a short steel blade (length 11cm), with a 
long, thin, round wooden handle, this held to the blade by 
wrapped copper wire, fitted into a handmade bark sheath 
sewn at the side with leather stitching and with two pierced 
holes at the top for carrying. Toned, fine. 

$30

2851

Argentina, large steel bladed Gaucho knife with blade 
marked, 'Franz Wenk/Solingen', no guard, patterned steel 
handle, with leather scabbard with steel at the top and 
bottom, the bottom patterned section inset with a silver 1882 
Argentina peso and the top belt lug inset with a silver 1882 
Argentina 20 centavos. The blade with oxidation marks and 
the coins well worn, very good. 

$110

2852*
China, Qing Dynasty, sword with steel blade (approx length 
46.5cm), double fuller both sides, with decorated brass guard 
and ray covered handle with brass wrap and decorated brass 
pommel, with ray covered scabbard with decorated brass 
top and bottom and decorated thin brass suspension device. 
The blade with oil stains and the scabbard timber opening 
damaged, otherwise fine. 

$500

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2853*
Dagger, modern casting in silvered metal, double sided blade 
(length 16cm), with guard and silvered metal handle in the 
shape of a standing medieval knight, no scabbard. With 
pitting from casting, otherwise fine. 

$30
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2854
France, antique navaja (folding knife) with steel blade 
(approx length 12cm), stamped on one side with smiling 
half moon face trademark and the letters, RAT S?? (unclear), 
with horn and brass side plates, the horn decorated, the 
end decorated with three decreasing in size circles with a 
suspension loop attached to the end circle. The blade with 
a chip and dark toned, part of the horn section is darkened 
and with a chip, otherwise very good. 

$60

2855
Hunting knife, with curved steel blade with short saw section 
at top edge (approx length of blade 13cm), this marked 
'Original Buffalo Skinner', stamped in the ricasso area, 'Carl 
Schlieper/Solingen/Germany', with bone and metal handle, 
with leather sheath with belt fitting. The blade with black 
spotting and oil remnants, otherwise very fine. 

$50

2856
Indonesia, keris with hand cast steel blade (approx length 
33cm), the blade attached to the cast, patterned handle by 
a steel pin wrapped in leather, with wooden scabbard and 
large shaped traditional timber guard (this loose); another 
keris with hand cast steel blade (approx length 34cm) (in 
poor condition), with patterned timber handle with patterned 
metal fitting to secure to the blade, this metal section loose, 
steel scabbard with inset decorated section on one side, with 
large shaped traditional timber guard, this loose. Very good 
- fine. (2)

$50

2857
Indonesia, keris with hand cast steel blade (approx length 
29cm), with brass top to blade and this connected to the 
patterned bone handle by a short pin attached to a small 
patterned fitting, with plain bone scabbard with traditional 
bone guard. With long, thin crack on scabbard, otherwise 
very fine. 

$100

2858
Indonesia, keris with hand cast steel blade (approx length 
34cm), with patterned timber handle and with timber and 
brass scabbard with traditional timber guard. The traditional 
guard reglued into scabbard, the blade with a few chips, 
otherwise very good. 

$50

2859
Indonesia, keris with hand cast steel blade (approx length 
32cm), with decorated brass handle, with partly decorated 
timber scabbard with belt fitting, this is the scabbard for 
a Philippines kamplian sword; another keris dagger with 
decorated blade and timber handle attached by brass fitting 
to small oval brass guard, in straight timber and metal 
scabbard, the metal with some repair marks; leathercraft 
cutting tool, semicircular blade with tapered timber handle. 
The last item heavily oxidised and poor, the first item with 
oxidised blade, overall very good - fine. (3)

$50

2860
Indonesia, sword with slightly curved handcrafted steel 
blade (approx length 53.5cm), with blackened brass guard 
and carved timber handle, timber scabbard with decorated 
brass and bone attachments and bone belt fitting. The blade 
with some oxidation marks, the guard loose, a short crack 
in the handle and the timber at the top of the scabbard 
deteriorated, otherwise fine. 

$60

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2861
Indonesia, sword with curved steel blade (approx length 
50cm), with fuller, no guard, with decorated metal handle, 
with timber scabbard with decorated brass attachments and 
thin bamboo wrapping, several strips loose. The blade with 
black toning and some pitting, otherwise fine. 

$60

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2862
Indonesia, Mandau (sword) with steel blade decorated on 
one side (approx length 50cm), with decorated ivory and 
copper wire wrapped handle, with rubber at guard area (the 
rubber deteriorated), timber scabbard with decoration and 
wrapping added. The blade with oil stains and oxidation 
marks, the scabbard broken at tip, otherwise fine. 

$60

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2863
Indonesia, sword with straight steel blade (approx length 
50cm), no guard, with decorated timber handle, with some 
small metal pieces missing and some damage to timber, with 
timber scabbard with metal attachments and decoration at 
top edge. The blade with oxidation and some small damage 
to metal attachments to scabbard, otherwise fine. 

$50

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2864
Indo-Persian pesh kabz dagger, c1900-1920, probably from 
Afghanistan/Pakistan region, with thin curved steel blade 
with fuller (blade length ignoring curve 10.5cm), this etched 
to simulate Damascus steel, with jade and mother-of-pearl 
covered handle and with brass ring on pommel, in a plain 
leather scabbard. A few small chips in jade at handle end, 
otherwise good fine. 

$80

2865*
Middle Eastern (Egyptian) dagger, c1800s, straight blade 
(14cm), with dual centre fuller and decorated guard with 
coloured bone infills, handle carved in shape of an ibis with 
coloured infills, in a brass scabbard with carved decoration 



399

on one side and an Arabic inscription on the opposite side, 
with two suspension loops fitted. Solder marks where loops 
fitted to scabbard, a few flaws in carved handle, otherwise 
fine. 

$150

2866
Nepal, khukuri with curved steel blade (approx 38cm) 
and timber, brass and white metal handle, no markings, 
in a leather scabbard with metal tip and with leather belt 
attachment. Seems to be a small piece missing on top of 
handle, otherwise good fine. 

$70

2867
Nepal, kukri (or Khukuri in Nepali) knife with ornately 
decorated bone and metal handle, no scabbard, the steel 
blade with engraved decoration on one side. Some chipping 
to the handle and the blade heavily toned, otherwise nearly 
fine. 

$40

2868*
Philippines, hand made knife with steel blade (length 9.5cm), 
with wooden handle wrapped in wire at top, bottom and 
middle, no guard, the scabbard is wood with a turned tip, 
and is also wire wrapped at top, bottom and middle, the 
belt fitting is carved in wood. Pitting to the crudely made 
blade, otherwise fine. 

$30

2869
Philippines, kampilan sword with steel blade (approx length 
50cm), no cross guard, with timber handle and timber 
scabbard. The blade with a few chips and cleaning scratches, 
otherwise very good. 

$50

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2870
Philippines, sword with slightly curved steel blade (approx 
length 48cm), no fuller, with carved timber handle connected 
to blade with small brass section, with timber scabbard with 
affixed timber decoration. The blade dark coloured and with 
edge nicks and the scabbard with scratches and other marks 
and very tight fitting, otherwise fine. 

$60

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2871
Philippines, kamplian sword with steel blade (approx 
length 55.5cm), with decorated brass section connecting 
to decorated timber handle, no scabbard; another with 
decorated steel blade (approx length 56.5cm), with carved 

bone handle, no scabbard. The first blade with blackened 
toning and some scratches, otherwise fine, the second also 
blackened and with some oxidation and the handle badly 
damaged, otherwise good. (2)

$70

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2872
Unidentified sword, identical to previous lot, possibly from 
Borneo, features curved steel blade (approx length 51cm), 
with some decoration, with brass hand guard and brass and 
timber red and black handle, with red leather scabbard with 
brass top and tip and other brass wraps. The scabbard with 
some splits at side and chips and the brass top chipped, the 
sword with some black toning, otherwise fine. 

$60

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2873
Spain, sword with straight steel blade (approx length 60cm), 
the blade stamped, 'MADE IN SPAIN', with double metal 
guard, steel mesh handle with steel pommel, no scabbard. 
The dark coloured blade with some pitting and edge nicks, 
otherwise fine. 

$50

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2874
Spain, sword with straight steel blade (approx length 55.5cm), 
the blade stamped, 'TOLEDO', with curved double metal 
guard, steel mesh handle with steel pommel, no scabbard. 
The dark coloured blade with pitting, otherwise fine. 

$50

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2875
Spain, replica of the Colada Del Cid sword, with decorated 
steel blade (length 35cm), with multiple steel guard and steel 
mesh handle, no scabbard, made in Toledo, no scabbard. 
With oxidation on blade, otherwise very fine. 

$50

Note: Licence to own required in State of Victoria, Australia.

2876*
Turkey, a green stone decorated jambiya, curved dagger, 
the handle and scabbard are decorated with emerald like 
stones and other small green stones, with brass handle and 
scabbard, the scabbard engrave decorated on reverse with 
silvered decorated sections on the front and with small chain 
for belt attachment, the curved brass blade (approx 13cm) 
is engraved with decoration and with the word, 'Turkiye'. 
One small green stone missing from scabbard, otherwise 
very fine. 

$500
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2877
Veterinary fleam, a nineteenth century blood letting knife in 
brass with three steel blades, each blade stamped with details 
but only one legible and it reads, 'No 6/Norfolk St/Sheffield'. 
The blades pitted, otherwise good. 

$100

2878*
China, mammoth tusk, c10,000 years old, carved in the 
20th century, depicting elephants at play in a jungle setting, 
(440mm long), on custom hardwood stand, signed. Very 
fine. 

$1,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 121, lot 1577.

2879
China, Qing Dynasty, (1644-1911), grey clay circular "mo" 
or mould for a bronze mirror, incised with linear swirling 
designs, (100mm diameter); another similar, (100mm 
diameter). Very fine. (2)

$70

2880
China, brass incense burner with lid, bronze open burner 
with two handles, bronze rectangular pot, handles on top, 
all three with maker's mark legend on bases. Fine - very 
fine. (3)

$150

2881
China, large rolled up scroll painting featuring floral theme. 
Very fine. 

$100

Part

2882*
Japan, (c.1910-1930), trademark advertising specimen 
prints, polychrome, many for use in China, "Yungtaiziang 
& Co", Auspicious and Beautiful, depicting a boy fishing 
with two adults by a lake, (25.5 x 19.5c); "Mitsui & Co 
Ltd", Great Wealthy and Highly Placed, depicting two 
men by a brazier, (23.5 x 19.cm) (illustrated); unknown 
company, depicting women in small boats picking water 
chestnuts, (23.5 x 21cm); "Ting Fung Zing", Flowers of 
Civilization, depicting two women with bowls of flowers, 
(26.5 x 21.5cm); company name unknown, Orian, (highest 
ranking courtesan), depicting ladies in an internal palace 
scene, (22.5 x 21cm); company name unknown, Mount 
Chatra, Mt Treasure, depicting a man and girl ascending 
a mountain path, (21.5 x 20.5cm); unknown company, 
depicting two children with a moon guitar and peacocks, 
(23.5 x 22.5cm). Extremely fine. (7)

$150
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Part

2883*
Japan, (c.1910-1930), trademark advertising specimen 
prints, polychrome, many for use in China, "Nisshin Co", 
one large and one small print of folk heroine Hua Mulan 
with horse, (13 x 18cm and 22.5 x 16cm); "Takisada and 
Co", depicting a family beside a pavilion, (21.5 x 17cm); 
"Aichi Products Co Ltd", depicting an elderly man with 
children by a rotunda, (18 x 18.5cm); "Morifuku Factory", 
depicting grandfather, son and grandson in a mountain 
scene, (25.5 x 19cm); another depicting Guan Gong (Guan 
Yu) lecturing Zhang Fe, (26 x 18.5cm); another depicting 
Su Shi (Su Dongpo) visiting Chibi at night, (25 x 18.5cm); 
another depicting the Imperial consort Yang Guifei (Yang 
Yuhan, one of the Four Beauties of ancient China), in a 
garden scene, (25.5 x 18.5cm) (illustrated); "Ancient China 
Beauty Brand", depicting a seated lady in a garden house, 
(25 x 18cm). Extremely fine and scarce. (9)

$150

2884
Lord Nelson, coloured lithograph (approx 16.5x23.5cm), 
matt framed under glass, in a timber and gilt frame (approx 
31x39cm). With foxing around edge and a few foxing spots 
on the lithograph, otherwise very fine, and some chips in 
frame. 

$60

2885
Signalling, coloured lithograph (approx 16.5x23.5cm), 
by W. Christian Symons (1845-1911), matt framed under 
glass, in a timber and gilt frame (approx 31x39cm). With 
foxing around edge and some foxing spots on the lithograph, 
otherwise very fine, and some chips in frame. 

$60

2886
Lieutenant And Signal Boy, coloured lithograph (approx 
16.5x23.5cm), matt framed under glass, in a timber and 
gilt frame (approx 31x39cm). With foxing around edge and 
some foxing spots on the lithograph, otherwise very fine, and 
some chips in frame. 

$60

2887
Australian Chivalry, photographic Reproductions in colour 
and duo-tone of Official War Paintings, book with hard cover 
(45 x 29cm), with Australian gold blocked coat-of-arms in 
centre, published under auspices of the Board of Management 
of the Australian War Memorial and edited by J.L.Treloar, 
1933, with alternating plates and text comprising 52 pages 
of plates in the Australian War Memorial collection depicting 
significant ANZAC events in WWI. Good very fine. 

$60

2888
Sailor's Head pipe, made of clay, c1940s, a vintage 
Goedewaagen PIJP Gouda Holland, with original label 
attached; another clay pipe of a man's head with turban 
headdress, with plastic stem; a wood pipe with carved 
soldier's head. Very fine. (3)

$30

2889
Smoking pipes, includes African Native's head clay bowl with 
plastic and stainless steel stem, broken at end but broken 
section included with lot; another with turban headed man 
clay bowl with plastic stem; another turban headed man clay 
bowl with plastic and stainless steel stem; tobacco storage 
horn with hinged-lid with handcrafted brass decoration 
around the lid and brass ring around the top of container; 
another horn tobacco storage container with hinged-lid with 
similar handcrafted silver decoration around the lid and with 
silver ring around the top of the container, this inscribed, 
'Alex Ingles', and on the horn is a silver heart inscribed, 'P 
I'. The second last with chip in edge of lid and lid does not 
close properly, the last lid also does not close properly, the 
pipes all used with black stains around bowl and one with 
crack at one side, otherwise fine. (5)

$30

2890*
Vintage bookends, a pair of matching brass bookends 
featuring an Arabian with a rifle raised above his head and 
mounted on a rearing horse (approx size 12x13.5cm). Very 
fine. (2)

$110
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2891
Vintage desk biro holder, featuring a rectangular nickel silver 
base (approx 15.5x7cm) with a biro in a holder at one side 
and on the opposite side is an eagle with outspread wings 
landing on a log; also an antique fan ring dish featuring 
a reclining lady holding a large open fan, cast in white 
metal (approx 16x12cm). The first has the base with spotty 
oxidation and needs polishing, otherwise fine; the second 
needs cleaning, otherwise very fine. (2)

$40

2892*
Table Orrery, a Parkes & Hadley patent brass table orrery 
(mechanical model of Solar System) (approx 30x24x12cm), 
London, c1880, features calendar plate with gear pushed 
mechanism and a table stand base, affixed to the base stand 
is a plaque that reads, 'George Philip & Son/Geographical/&/
Educational Publishers/London/32 Fleet Street'. Missing 
central sun deflector and globe above cog wheel, otherwise 
fine and rare. 

$350

2893
Shipping, a scale model of MV Sydney Star; replica brass 
bell Titanic 1912; Chief Engineers uniforms (2) for Blue Star 
Line. Fine or better. (4)

$40

2894
Blood sample glass vial, housed in a metal cylinder stored 
in a soft timber block with a crude, rotating top-piece with 
securing metal strip, on the side of the timber block is written 
an illegible name in pencil and a number written in ink, 
'8925'. Very fine. 

$30

Said to be for use by German Wermacht in WWII.

2895
Victorian timber apothecary chest, (c.1880s), of domed form 
with hinged lid, hinged drawer, containing 11 glass bottles, 
most with glass lids, also a glass eye bath, (43 cm wide x 23 
cm high). Very fine and scarce. 

$100

2896*
George V, (1910-1936), black morocco leather Parliamentary 
despatch box, by John Peck & Son, 7 Nelson Square 
Southwark, gilt embossed "MINISTER FOR DEFENCE", 
beneath the GRV royal cypher, with Chubb lock and key, 
brass swing handle to rear, (48 x 30cm). Very fine and 
rare. 

$100

2897
Top Hat, early 20th century, black beaver top hat, by Tress 
& Co London, in cardboard case. Very fine. 

$100

2898
Railway signal lamp, early 1900s, black painted metal with 
circular cover over a clear glass disc with metal cover with 
vertical slit, fuelled by kerosene; another identical but painted 
gold. The first missing small top cover, the second missing 
small bottom cover, the first with some loss of paint and 
oxidation, otherwise very good - fine. (2)

$40

Used in Australia by train guards, shunters, signalmen and station staff in 
late 1800s to early 1900s.

2899
Metal Gas Container, a vintage bowled container in bronze 
with copper tubing and with small separate container above, 
possibly for water, the carry handle bears a stamp that is 
only partly visible but the details showing are, '18/P.H. in a 
circle around a crown'. Some parts loose and with bumps 
and wear, otherwise good for age. 

$50

2900
Vintage telephones, the first candlestic type with a wooden 
wall compartment with ringing bells, earpiece separate from 
mouthpiece, made from bakelight c1910's; the other black 
bakelight with crankhandle c1920's. Very good. (2)

$100

Ex John J. Veltmeyer Collection.

2901
Vintage telephone, probably Belgium c1940s, with copper 
base with fold-over carry handle, bakelite handset, with four 
short rubber legs on base (Wt excluding handset 1.635kg); 
also wax match pressed tin container with lift up lid and 
on lid and four sides various depictions including, 'Bell & 
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Black/15 Bow Lane/Cheapside/London', on the base is the 
striker. The handset with some damage to speaking end and 
cord not connected to phone base, centrepiece missing from 
dial, otherwise fine; the match tin with oxidation under lid 
and toning to body, otherwise good. (2)

$40

2902
Vintage Wind Up Telephone, with lift up handset, all in 
black bakelite, with attached cord and fitting to plug into 
wall socket. Needs a good clean, with a few small chips in 
bakelite, otherwise fine. 

$50

2903*
Lorgnette, vintage spring loaded folding reading glasses in 
rolled gold frames. Some scratches on the glass, otherwise 
very fine. 

$70

2904
Miscellaneous, cherry toothpaste pot, balance scales, 
spectacles (tin case) leather compartmentalised purse, beads 
and weights, including Burma duck. Fair - extremely fine. 
(approx 40)

$150

2905
Cigar ashtray, in the centre is an image of a coloured handgun 
and below in a separate image are the words, 'Percussion 
Pistol'; Walkers Toffee hammer in chromed metal; His 
Master's Voice small tin of gramophone needles for one 
time use; handcrafted stick with suspended cast lead trinket, 
another suspended crafted scooped trinket, and a hand 
beaten copper storage cylinder with safety chain attached to 
lid. The ashtray with an edge chip, the hammer with some 
oxidation, the HMV tin with oxidation although needles are 
unaffected, the middle suspended trinket also with oxidation, 
otherwise good - very fine. (4)

$50

2906
USA cigarette case, in brass and enamel, features design 
of front of a Gold Certificate five hundred dollars Series 
of 1928A banknote, T92003205, spread across the front 
and the back of the front and back lids, the inside gilt and 
missing cord to hold cigarettes in place. With some dents, 
otherwise fine. 

$20

2907
Large Bottle Opener, a housewarming gift, in aluminium 
(approx length 22.5cm), on one side is A Toast to the Host 
in black and then various other messages in black in other 
languages and one in white over all of one side, on the back 
it indicates made in Japan, with pierced hole at handle end 
for suspension. Very fine. 

$50

2908
Miscellaneous items, includes a pair of cased small binoculars 
and inscribed on the steel linkage band is, 'From/My dear 
Mother/Dec 25, 1885.'; prize medal in silver, on one side 
is inscribed, 'Milton/C.C. (Cricket Club)/C.D' and on the 
opposite side, 'R.D.C.L/B/Division/1898'; lapel badge 
(18mm) in gilt and enamel featuring the Cross of Lorraine; 
The Institute Of Engineers Australia, lapel badge (18.5mm) 
in gilt and enamel; a Red Cross tinnie badge; various stick-
pin badges (6); a British Flag badge (20x17mm) in gilt and 
enamel, by G&E Rodd, Melb; a pink gemstone (about 3cts), 
with chipping; various other items (6); ribbon featuring 
Belgium national colours (approx L 3.15 metres x W 6cm) 
(some tears); also a khaki webbing military style belt with 
coloured embroidery on outside, this severely damaged, and 
a Great Britain George II halfpenny, 1735 (S.3717) (very 
worn). Poor - good very fine. (21)

$70

2909
Brass seal stamps, with turned wooden handles, for Bank 
of New South Wales, Inglewood Branch, c1890 (28x23mm 
oval, ht 74mm); Bank of Victoria Limited, Western Branch 
(26mm, ht 95mm); Commercial Banking Co of Sydney Ltd, 
Western Branch (25mm, ht 101mm). Very fine. (3)

$200

2910
Parker pen, "Parker 75" in sterling silver, boxed; Waterman, 
pair of stainless steel pens, one ballpoint, one fountain, 
boxed; Pierre Cardin, ballpoint pen in red enamel; Senator, 
pair of pens, one ballpoint, one fountain, boxed. Very fine. 
(4)

$100

2911*
Music Box, by Reuge Music, Switzerland, c.1990, 
elaborate mechanism under glass, with gilt feet modelled as 
dolphins, plays three Chopin pieces, ("Polonaise, Tristesse, 
Impromptu"), (23 x 14cm). Very fine, not tested for working 
order. 

$500
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NUMISMATIC AND OTHER LITERATURE

2912
Australian Coin Review, past editions, 1970's - 1990's. In a 
storage container, fine - extremely fine. (approx 11.70 kg)

$60

2913
Australian Coin Review, past editions, mostly 1980's. In a 
storage container, fine - extremely fine. (approx 10.00 kg)

$60

2914
Numismatic literature, eight books on ancient coins, 
includes, "Roman Coins And Their Values" vols I - III, by 
David Sear. Fine - very fine. (8)

$80

2915
Numismatic literature, books, journals, guides, past auction 
catalogues, most books relating to Ancient coins. In an 
Australia Post mailing tray, fine - extremely fine. (approx 
15.00 kg)

$50

2916
Numismatic literature, eleven books on British numismatics, 
noted, "English Silver Coinage since 1649" by P. Alan 
Rayner; "British Iron Age Coins" by Richard Hobbs. Nearly 
fine - extremely fine. (11)

$60

2917
Numismatic Literature, eleven books on British numismatics, 
noted, "English Hammered Coinage", vol I by J.J. North; 
"Catalogue of English Coins - Norman Kings", vols I - II, 
by G.C. Brooke both from the House of Commons library. 
Fine - extremely fine. (11)

$150

2918
Numismatic literature, ten books and publications on 
Australian numismatics, includes past guide books by 
Renniks and McDonald; "Australian History 1901 to 2001 
As Seen Through Banknotes" by Ed Dauer & John Pettit; 
"The Holey Dollars of New South Wales" by WJD Mira & 
W J Noble. Fine - extremely fine. (10)

$50

2919
Head, Barclay, V., Historia Numorum, A Manual of Greek 
Numismatics, first edition, Oxford, 1887, 807pp. Illustrated 
throughout. Very fine. 

$100

2920
Roman Imperial Coinage (RIC), Vols II - X, Vols II - VII 
and IX in green cloth, general editors Mattingly, Sydenham, 
Carson Sutherland & Bruun. Very fine - extremely fine. (9)

$350

2921
Carlisle, Leslie J., Australian Historical Medals, 1788-1988, 
Sydney 2008, signed by the author, 681pp, illustrations 
throughout, the standard reference with price guide; also 

Australian History 1901-2001 as seen through Banknotes, 
by Dauer and Pettit, USA 2007, hardcover in slip case. Very 
fine. (2)

$300

2922
Numismatic literature, "Outline Catalog of Australasian 
Tokens" by A. Chitty, with suppplement; Catalog of New 
Zealand Coins Tokens & Banknotes" by, W.H. Lampard. 
Very fine. (2)

$50

Ex Alexander Collection.

2923
Numismatic literature, "The Provincial Token-Coinage of 
The 18th Century" (1990 update) by, Dalton & Hamer. 
Extremely fine. 

$100

Ex Alexander Collection.

2924
Numismatic literature, "British Tokens - The Bazaar 
Exchange And Mart 1880 - 1889" by Davissons Ltd. 
Extremely fine. 

$70

Ex Alexander Collection.

2925
Numismatic literature, "Seventeenth Century Tokens of 
The British Isles And Their Values" by Michael Dickinson; 
"Copper Commercial Coins 1811 - 1819" by R.C. Bell; 
"Tradesmen's Tickets And Private Tokens 1785 - 1819" by 
R.C. Bell. Very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$90

Ex Alexander Collection.

2926
Numismatic literature, "Trade Tokens A Social and Economic 
History" by, J.R.S. Whiting; "The Tokens, Checks, Metallic 
Tickets, Passes, And Tallies of The British Caribbean & 
Bermuda" by, Bob Lyall; "Isle of Man Coins and Tokens" by, 
The Pobjoy Mint; "Coins & Tokens of Cornwall by, J.A.D 
Mayne & J.A. Williams; "Political and Commemorative 
Pieces Simulating Tradesmen's Tokens 1770 - 1802" by, R.C. 
Bell; "Tickets and Passes of Great Britain and Ireland" reprint 
by, W.J.Davis & A.W. Waters. Fine - very fine. (6)

$80

Ex Alexander Collection.

2927
Numismatic literature, "The Tokens, Checks, Metallic 
Tickets, Passes And Tallies of Wales 1800 - 1993 Two 
Hundred Years of Welsh Paranumismatic History" Vols I & 
II by Noel and Alan Cox; Welsh Tokens of The 17th Century" 
by, G.C. Boon; "The Building Medalets of Kempson And 
Skidmore 1796 - 1797" by R.C. Bell; "Worcestershire Inn 
Tokens" by J. Whitmore; "Tokens, Tickets, Checks, Medals 
And Medalets Realating To The Tobacco Industry In Britain 
A Preliminary Study" by, W.B Neilson; "BCOF An Unofficial 
History", by L. Lacey . Fine - extremely fine. (7)

$70

Ex Alexander Collection.
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2928
Numismatic literature, "Co-Operative Checks, Tickets, 
Tokens and Coins" by P.D.S. Waddel; "A Catalogue of The 
Copper Coins And Tokens of The British Isles" by, B.A. 
Seaby Ltd; :Seventeenth Century England: Traders And 
Their Tokens" by, George Berry; "Commercial Coins, 1787 
- 1804" by, R.C. Bell; "Salisbury's Local Coinage" by, C.M. 
Rowe; "Token Catalog and Handbook 18th Century Tokens 
as Catalogued by Dalton and Hamer" by, Allan Davisson; 
"English Trade Tokens The Industrial Revolution Illustrated" 
by, Peter Mathias. Fine - extremely fine. (7)

$150

Ex Alexander Collection.

2929
Numismatic Literature, "The Hibernia Coinage of William 
Wood (1722 - 1724)", by Sydney F. Martin. Extremely 
fine. 

$70

Ex Alexander Collection.

2930
Numismatic literature, five publications, includes, "A Survey 
of Numismatic research 1966 - 1971", vols II & III, by 
The International Numismatic Commission; "The Coinage 
of Gela", by G. Kenneth Jenkins; "La Monetazione Del 
Bronzo Nella Sicilia Antica", by E. Gabrici; "Description 
Des Medailles Antiques". Fine - very fine. (5)

$60

Ex Alexander Collection.

2931
Auction catalogues, six catalogues from German and Swiss 
firms, date range 1908 - 1930, mostly relating to Ancient 
Greek coins. Very good - fine. (6)

$80

2932
Auction catalogues, twelve catalogues from various European 
firms, date range 1906 - 1948, all relating to ancient Greek 
and Roman coins. Mostly fine. (12)

$80

2933
Auction catalogues, nine catalogues from various German 
firms, date range, 1918 - 1930's, mostly relating to ancient 
Greek and Roman coins. Mostly fine. (9)

$80

2934
Auction Catalogues, "Sally Rosenberg catalogue 63", 
Frankfurt, April 1928; "Adolph E. Cahn Auction 80", 
Munich, February 1933. Fine; very fine. (2)

$60

2935
Philatelic literature, nine publications on Australian postal 
history, noted, "The Postal History of New South Wales 
1788-1901", by John S. White; "The Post Offices And Hand-
Held Datestamps of Victoria" vols I & II by, G.Watson, J. 
Webster & D. Wood. Fine - very fine. (9)

$50

 

2936
Philatelic literature, ten publications on Australian and 
Territories postal history, includes, "Victoria: The Barred 
Numeral Cancellations 1856-1912", by J.R.W. Purves, 1963. 
Mostly very fine. (10)

$50

2937
Historical papers, "Souvenir of the Inauguration of 
The Australian Commonwealth" second edition; "The 
Commonwealth of Australia, Inaugural Celebrations 
at Sydney", official programme; "150th Anniversary 
Celebrations of The Founding of Australia", a booklet 
presented to school children of NSW in 1938. Fine. (3)

$80

2938
Military History, twenty four books relating to mostly 
Australian and New Zealand military history, covers a date 
range from Anglo-Burma Wars to the "War on Terror" 
conflicts in Iraq and Afghanistan. Sold with vendor's list of 
titles, in a carton, fine - extremely fine. (24)

$100

2939
Military history, twenty one books and publications, includes 
Bean "Official History" vol 1. and "The Story of Anzac". 
Sold with vendor's list, very good - extremely fine. (21)

$100

2940
Military history, twenty two books, covers a range of topics, 
mostly WW II related. Sold with vendor's list, in a carton, 
fine - extremely fine. (22)

$100

2941
Royal Air Force Police, Falkland Islands, souvenir metal map, 
framed, also books Battle for the Falklands, Land, Naval and 
Air Forces, 3 vols, Osprey; Weapons of the Falkland Conflict 
by Bryan Perrett, 1982. Fine. (5)

$30

Ex B. McGown Scott Collection.

2942
"The Railway Guide of New South Wales"; Sydney, 1879, by 
Thomas Richards, Government Printer, 122 pp; "Bentley's 
Second Phrase Code", London, 1949, by Willam Brown & 
Co. 780 pp; Calendar for year 1928, with a photo of Opening 
of Parliament House, 1927, with a copy of the speech by 
The Duke of York. Fine. (3)

$70

2943
"The Magic Pudding" by Norman Lindsay, 1937 edition; 
"Art In Australia" relating to Norman Lindsay, December 
1930; Art Auction catalogues (2) both relating to works 
of Norman Lindsay; "Cartoons Magazine", March 1916. 
Good - very fine. (5)

$100

2944
Artwork, water colours for postcards, artists include Trow, 
Dudley. Very fine. (7)

$60
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DOCUMENTS

    
2945
Italian Republic (Napoleonic), (1802-05), The Minister of 
Public Treasury of the Italian Republic, 2-page document 
No.3971 hand printed and written in ink, dated Milan 1st 
September 1803 Year 2, text mostly in Italian addressed 
to Citizen Mesny Pagatore general of the French troops 
stationed in Italy, with a three-line later addition in French 
by a different writer being a receipt by the cashier of the 
Cisalpine Treasury to be dismissed against the receipt of 
the taxpayer, signed at end, 'Veneri' and another (signature 
indistinguishable). Some small edge tears and loss of paper, 
spike hole mark as usual and light foxing but in excellent 
condition for age, fine. 

$60

The signature 'Veneri' is that of Antonio Veneri, Minister of the Treasury.

The Italian Republic, formerly the Cisalpine Republic, was located in 
Northern Italy with its capital at Milan. Napoleon was President but the 
Republic only lasted for a few years, 1802-1805.

2946
Great Britain, large vellum Indenture of Assignment of a trust 
in four parts by Edward Gatacre to William Tongue, 1805, 
for a parcel of land and house with stable in the Parish of 
Bobbington, South Staffordshire, England, for the sum of 
150 pounds owing by Edward Gatacre to Thomas Biddle, 
Samuel Biddle, Edward Simmonds and his wife Elizabeth 
(before marriage was spinster of Thomas Davis), signed and 
sealed by all parties and witnessed, with small Royal arms 
at top left and with three duty stamps affixed, one for one 
pound ten shillings, one for fifteen shillings and another for 
five shillings, as well as other Royal monogram stickers. 
Foxing and stains, otherwise very good. 

$30

2947
Great Britain, large vellum Indenture for Deed of Covenant 
of Indemnity dated 9 August 1838 between Mrs Jane 
Tongue, George Jones (farmer and miller) and Ann his wife 
and Edward Lloyd Gatacre and William Clarke for a parcel 
of land in the Parish of Claverley, Shropshire, England for 
the sum of 1,200 pounds, signed under seal by each party 
and witnessed, with small Royal arms at top left and with 
one pound fifteen shillings duty stamp affixed. Foxing, 
otherwise fine. 

$50

2948*
New South Wales Land Acreage Grant, a vellum document 
by His Excellency Lachlan Macquarie Esquire, Captain 
General and Governor in Chief of His Majesty's Territory of 
New South Wales and its Dependencies giving and granting 
to William Craft and His Heirs sixty acres of land in the 
District of Airds, New South Wales, provided he does not sell 
it or fail to cultivate it in the term of five years otherwise the 
grant is null and void, signed and sealed on 17 August 1819 
by L.Macquarie, with attached paper seal. Age toned with 
stains and fading, backed on sections of card, still legible, 
very good and rare. 

$250

Sydney Gazette records state that William Craft of Airds tended 100 bushels 
of wheat to His Majesty's stores in February 1821, proving that his land 
grant was productive within two years.

2949
Territory of New South Wales, Land Grant by Purchase of a 
Town Allotment by Public Auction in the town of Nelligen, 
County of St Vincent, by John Blatchford, on vellum, signed 
and sealed by Governor Sir William Thomas Denison, 10th 
November 1859; two further Land Grants by Purchase in 
the town of Nelligen, County of St Vincent, by Sir William 
Montagu Manning, on vellum, signed and sealed by 
Governor Sir William Thomas Dennison, 23rd August 1860 
(2); New South Wales Certificate of Title, to John Ball in the 
town and parish of South Wagga Wagga, in the County of 
Wynyard, on vellum, 7th August 1877. Very fine. (4)

$150

Sir William Montagu Manning was Solicitor General of NSW, Supreme 
Court Judge, Member of the NSW Legislative Assembly, early member 
and Vice President of the Australian Club. He advised Governor Denison 
on the arrangements for Queensland's separation from NSW, drafting the 
inaugural proclamation.

2950
Australiana Historic print, titled, 'Opossum, Wombat et 
Nautile du Golfe de Carpentaire - 266, Australie' (print 
number 266 - An Opossum, Wombat and Nautilus from 
the Gulf of Carpenteria) (image size 13.7x8.7cm; page size 
19.7x12.8cm), made by Monnin after D. de Rienzi, from a 
woodcut engraving, this print is from M.G.L.Domeny de 
Rienzi's work, 'Oceanie, ou Cinquieme Partie du Monde', 
published in 1836 by Firmin Didot of Paris. Minor stains 
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in left margin and light scattered foxing and age related 
toning, some rippling along top edge of page, otherwise 
very good for age. 

$30

2951
South Australia, Commonwealth of Australia Postal Note 
number 403612 for seven shillings and sixpence, issued at 
Price, Sth Australia on 21 Au(gust) 1939, to the Postmaster 
at London to pay Vitality Appliances, with signature on 
reverse of Allan R. Wood; printed blank cheque with stub, 
The English, Scottish & Australian Bank Limited, Deloraine, 
No.69637, 19-, illustrated for R.P.Furmage, Pty. Ltd. "The 
Don Store". The first with top right corner missing and 
toned with edge nicks and creases, otherwise very good; 
the second with a few small corner creases, otherwise 
uncirculated. (2)

$50

Price is a small country town and locality on the Yorke Peninsula in South 
Australia.

Deloraine is a small town in the valley of the Meander River in the central 
north of Tasmania.

2952
Spain, Royal Treasury Bond, Series A No.477 for one 
hundred reales vellon, with interest of 6% per year, repayable 
as preferential debt by the Public Treasury in the first five 
years of the pacification of the kingdom, issued at Bayonne, 
first of November 1873. Creases, folds, edge nicks and a few 
letters written on reverse, otherwise fine. 

$80

 
Part of Lot 2953

Author Beatrix Potter with her mother Helen Potter in about 1876

2953*
The Anglo-Australian Investment Finance & Land Compy 
Limited (of Sydney), debenture no.1883 for one hundred 
pounds, due 1st January 1900 and issued 31st October 1890 
to Mrs Helen Potter of 2 Bolton Gardens S.W., with interest 
coupons nos 7-20 attached, vignette at side and another at 
the top showing a scene of the Australian landscape featuring 
an emu and a kangaroo, a native, two miners at work and 
a globe with a map of Australia, with an impressed duty 
stamp of two shillings sixpence and an impressed seal of the 
company in England, also stamped For the Receiver. Some 
loss of paper and edge tears, otherwise fine. 

$300

Ex Spink Auctions (Australia) Sale 31 (lot 620), March 1990.

The Anglo-Australian Investment Finance & Land Company went 
into liquidation in early 1893. At an extraordinary general meeting of 
shareholders held at Sydney on 30 January 1893 the chairman announced 
that Mr Humphrey MLC had been requested by the London debenture 
holders to act in their interests.

Mrs Helen Potter of 2 Bolton Gardens as named on the above debenture 
was the mother of the world famous children's book author, Helen Beatrix 
Potter, who was born at 2 Bolton Gardens, Kensington, London on 28 July 
1866 into a well-to-do family and lived there until she married William 
Heelis in 1913. Her first book, The Tale of Peter Rabbit was published in 
1902 while she was living at 2 Bolton Gardens. Mrs Helen Potter died 20 
December 1932 at the age of 93.

With research.
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2954
Tasmania, Tasmanian Government Debenture for £500, 
No.1118, Hobart Town, 31st October 1867, Coat of Arms 
top centre, blue print and ornate border (43 x 28.5cm) 
with 'PAID' overstamped in red twice in signature fields 
and 'London / 9 3 68 / P'stamp in black near Coat of Arms. 
With pin holes, spike hole in left border, folds and creases, 
very fine. 

$110

Ex J.P.Melick Collection.

 
2955
Tasmania, Tasmanian Government Debenture for £100, 
No.1072, Hobart Town, 31st October 1867, Coat of Arms 
top centre, blue print and ornate border (44.5 x 29.5cm) 
with 'PAID' overstamped twice in red in signature fields, two 
one shilling transfer stamps for 1892 and 1893 affixed top 
left side. With pin holes, folds and creases, wear to edges, 
very fine. 

$60

Ex J.P.Melick Collection.

2956
Insurance, Colonial Mutual Life Assurance Society Limited, 
policy issued to Michael Bolger, farmer, of Trentham, 
Victoria, for the sum of £250, dated twenty-eighth November 
1888, with vignette of two seated female figures top centre; 
Australian Mutual Fire Insurance Society, policy issued to 
Christina Pollock for a dwelling in Marion St, Leichhardt, 
sum insured £200, dated thirtieth May 1896, with vignette 
of the Society's Head Office building corner Pitt and King 
Streets, Sydney, and a NSW one shilling duty stamp affixed. 
With folds, creases, some edge tears, small stain top right 
side on first policy, fine. (2)

$60

2957
Debentures, Anglo-Australian Investment Finance & Land 
Comy Limited of Sydney, for £100, dated [fourteenth April] 
18[91], due 1st July 1901, black print, ornate border and 
scrollwork left side, vignette of map and Australian landscape 
top centre, with eighteen of twenty one coupons attached; 
Iron, Steel and Metals Manufacturing, Melbourne, mortgage 
debenture for £100, dated [tenth November] 190[8]; Domara 
River Plantations Limited, Second Mortgage Debenture for 
£50, 19[29]. With folds and creases, soiled and small tears 
down left edge on first, second with folds, spike hole and 
tears to right edge, last with ink stain left side edge, fine 
- very fine. (3)

$60

2958
Finance and investment, Associated Securities Limited, -67; 
Australian Cities Investment Corporation, 1[907]; Australian 
Consolidated Inscribed Stock, [1932] and transfer form 
(torn); Australian Financial Agency and Guarantee Company 
Limited, 18[88]; Burgess Investments Pty Limited (typed), 
19[52], 19[53], 19[54]; Cash Orders (Amalgamated) Limited, 
19[39], 19[41] (2); Carpenters Investment Trading Company, 
19[47]; Commonwealth Real Estate & Investment Co. Ltd, 
19[28] (2); Consolidated Finance Corporation Limited, 
19[52] (5), [1954] (2), [1955] (2) with allotment letter; 
Consolidated Investment Co Limited, [1959] fixed deposit 
note, with receipt; R.E. Cunningham Investments Limited, 

19[50] 2); Demeurant Investments Pty Ltd (typed) 19[54]; 
Intercapital Investments Limited, 19[68]; Manufacturers' 
(N.S.W.) Finance Company, fixed deposit note, [1958]; 
Stanhill Development Finance Limited, [1960]; Sydney Cash 
Orders Limited stamped over Discount & Finance Limited, 
19-- with letter. Housed in a four ring binder, some with pin 
holes, light folds, very fine - extremely fine. (30)

$70

2959
Manufacturing, A.1. Distributors Proprietary Limited, 
192[9]; Associated Tobacco Manufacturers (Holdings) Ltd, 
19[62]; Atlas Steels (Australia) Pty Ltd (typed), 19[40]; 
Australian Chalks and Crayons Limited, 192-; Australian 
Pine and Products Limited, 19[68], 19[71]; Australian 
Rubber Moulders Limited, 19[28]; Australian Wood Pipe 
Company, [1941] (2); Automatic Phonographs Limited, 
19[27]; Autovalves Limited, 193[2]; Bland Magnetic Valves 
Limited, 192[6]; Caldwell Machine Gun Company, 191[5]; 
Chalmers Gyrator Committee, bonds [1932], [1934] (3); C.J. 
White & Sons Pty Ltd, 19[33]; Colac Brick Company, 19[56]; 
Commonwealth Brass and Metal Foundries Limited, 1912; 
Cummings Bonnetlock Proprietary Ltd, 192[2]; Hadfields 
(Australia) Limited, 19[22]; Hobbs Gearless Drive Limited, 
193[3] (2); Iron, Steel and Metals Manufacturing Co. Ltd 
19[07]; John Gelme Limited, 191[3]; Softwood Products 
Treatment Company, 194[1]; Steel Pneumatic Tube and Tire 
Syndicate (of Australasia), 191[5]; Stoneware Pipes & Tiles 
Pty Limited, 19[67] (2); Yates & Co (Australia) Limited, 
Boot and Shoe Manufacturers, [1922], 192[4]; Waterloo 
Chemical Works Limited, 19[23] (2); William Dawson 
Company Prpt.Limited, Ballarat, 191[1]; Woods-Little Stone 
Dresser Limited, 191[0]. Housed in a four ring binder, some 
with pin holes, folds, small edge tears, otherwise very fine 
- extremely fine. (37)

$110

2960
Sundry, London issues, Australian Maikop Oil Company, 
[1910], brown print; Australian Agricultural Company, 
[1934], black print, green patterned centre and decorative 
border; Australasian Electric Light, Power & Storage 
Company, 188[5], black print, thin paper; Broken Hill 
Proprietary Block 14 Company, 19[07]; Chillagoe Limited, 
19[13], brown print and scrollwork left side; Emperor Mines, 
[1946]; Geelong Gold Mining Company, 189[1902], green 
print and scrollwork left side; Kangarilla Proprietary Silver 
Mines (South Australia), 18[90]; Queensland Exploration 
Company, 190]7], blue print, scrollwork left side and border; 
Mount Chambers Copper Mines, Share Warrant, in English 
and French, for five £1 shares, [25th September 1899], 
black print, orange and white embossed duty stamps in top 
corners, with all twenty dividend coupons attached payable 
at the London office of the Company; Smelting and Refining 
Company of Australia (1901) Limited, 19[04]; White Feather 
Main Reefs (1906) Limited, 19[06]. With pin holes, folds and 
crease, some with edge tears, fine - good very fine. (12)

$90

 
2961
Sundry, London issues, Australian Agricultural Company, 
[1954], black print with green patterned centre and 
decorative border; The Australian Mining Company, 
18[94], thin paper; Australian Gold Extracting Company 
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(Pollok Patents) Limited, Glasgow 189[1] (4), blue print 
and scrollwork left side, all issued to the one person; The 
Australasian Electric Light, power & Storage Company 
Limited, 188[7], blue print and border; [Cromwell Patents] 
Limited, 19[38]; Flinders Copper Company Limited, [1914]; 
Mount Elliott Limited, Share Warrant, in English and French, 
for one �5 share, London [20th March] 19[13], black and 
mauve, with embossed English and French duty stamps, 
twelve of twenty dividend coupons attached (two with tape 
repairs); together with dividend receipts (all London offices) 
for The Mysore Gold Mining Company, 1910; Mount 
Morgan Mining Company, 189[8]; Mount Lyell Mining & 
Railway Company Limited, 1910 (2). Some with pin holes, 
folds and creases, fine - good very fine. (14)

$90

2962
Sundry, 1920-1970s, Alliance Holdings, 1969; Artarmon 
Estate Limited, profit sharing receipt, 1922; A.Barrett's 
Proprietary Limited, 19[26], 19[27]; Australian Factors, 
19[64]; Automobile Advance and Agency Company, 19[55]; 
Berriquin Holdings, 19[68]; Browse Island Company, 
192[1]; Chevron Sydney, 19[67]; Commercial & General 
Acceptance Limited, 1960, 1965, 1966; Commercial Trading 
Pty Limited (typed), 19[48], 19[49]; Combined Resources, 
1969; Commercial Guaranty, 1965; Cox Brothers (Australia) 
(7), 1956-1969; Davys Proprietary Limited, 19[26]; Decmar 
Corporation, 19[61]; Derrin Bros (Holdings), 19[61]; 
Drylec Limited (4), 195[4], 19[59] (2), 1965; Dobell 
(Q'LD) Pty Ltd (typed), 1954; J.T.Dunston Pty Ltd, 19[39]; 
Five Arrows Australia Resources Trust, unissued; Great 
Western Consolidated, 1969 (3); Mainline Corporation, 
1969, 1970; N.B.H.C. Holdings, 1971; Nema Holdings, 
1975; H.G.Palmer (Consolidated), 1969; Penworth Limited, 
19[38]; Randwick Estates Limited (typed), 19[37]; Soltex 
Holdings, 19[69]; Surrey Engine and Boiler Works, 19[20]; 
United Distributors, 19[26], U.E.B. Industries, 1970; Waters 
Trading Co, 9[47];Willsford Limited, 19--, unissued; Wytex 
Proprietary, 19[46]. Housed in a four ring binder, some 
with pin or punch holes, folds, two with edge tears, fine 
- extremely fine. (50)

$140

2963
Sundry including retail, Ackmans Limited, 19[20]; Biber 
Furs Limited, 19[24]; Brodie & Bridge Limited, 19[27]; 
Buchanan-Gordon Diving Dress Company, [1899]; 
Buckingham's Limited, 5/9/55; Churchills Limited, 19[38]; 
Builders Limited, 192[8]; Lustre Hosiery Limited, 19[33]; 
F.& G. Stores Limited, Collingwood, 19[50]; Goodlet & 
Smith Limited, Sydney, 19[20]; Marine Treasures Limited, 
192[4]; Spencer's Picture Limited, 19[55]; Sydney Snow Pty 
Limited, 19[63]; Traders' Bottle Company, 19[22]; Universal 
Shopping Service Ltd, 192[6]. With pin holes, some with light 
folds, edge tears, pieces missing from the Goodlet & Smith 
certificate, very fine - extremely fine. (15)

$70

 
2964
Sundry, Australian Optical Holdings, 1962; Australian 
Telecasters, Jun 8 62; Australian & Kandos Cement 
Holdings, 1967; Amalgamated Linens, 19[52]; Bitulite Road 
Limited, 192[8]; Cadell Fruitpackers Limited, 19[50], 19[51]; 
Chevron Sydney, 19[62], 19[63]; Consolidated Motels, 1962; 

Coogee Ocean Pier Company, 19[26]; A.C.Cooke Limited, 
1930; G.J.Coles & Coy, 1957, 1961; Consolidated Textiles, 
1956; Dux Electric Heaters, 19[28] (2); Dunlop Rubber 
Australia, unissued; Elastic Webbing Industries, 19[48] (2); 
Kosciusko Chalet, 196[4]; Tomki Packers, undated; United 
Distributors, 19[26]; Woolworths, 19[39]; Western Plains 
Zoo, Zebras Unlimited. Some with pin or spike hole, light 
folds, very fine - extremely fine. (25)

$70

2965
Oil, gas and electric power, Abrolhos Oil, 1968; Amalgamated 
Petroleum, 1964 (3), 1969 (6); Australian OiL Wells 
Company, 1913[4]; Basin Oil, [1968]; Belford Dome Limited, 
192[8]; Brisbane Gas Company, 18[81] (cancelled), 18[98], 
19[05], 1935 (2) plus transfer; Castlemaine Electric Supply 
Company, 19[16] (2); Clarence River Basin Oil Exploration, 
1957, 1962 (3), 1963 (3), 1968 (2); Coal, Oil & By-Products 
Pty Limited, 19[49]; Colonial Petroleum Oil Limited, 19[40]; 
Electrical Oil Company, 191[7]; Electric Industries Limited, 
19[49] and transfer, 19[55]; Exoil, 1968; Genoa Oil, [1969] 
(2); Internal Combustion Fuel, 19[22]; Lennard Oil, 1981; 
Natural Gas & Oil Corporation Limited, 193[41]; Oil 
Development, 1962; N.S.W. Oil and Gas Company, [1969]; 
Oil and Minerals Quest, 1969; Pexa Oil, 1969; Roma Oil 
Corporation Limited, 19[30]; Roma-Mooga Oilfields, Roma, 
Queensland, 192[8]; South Australian Oil Corporation, 
19[34]. Housed in a four ring binder, some with pin holes, 
folds, very fine - extremely fine. (48)

$110

2966
Austria, New Grand Imperial Loan Distribution, of 
42,000,000 Florins, Reimbusable with a Capital of 
129,239,200 Florins, combined with 146th Frankfort Prize 
& Premium Distribution of 1,967,900 Florins, to take place 
on the 1st July 1864 at Vienna, black print on grey within 
border, on thin paper (44.5x27.5cm); Kingdom of Bohemia, 
The Bohemian Coal Mining Company, in the District of 
Rakowitz, for one share, No.1929, 1858 (in words), black 
on thin cobalt blue watermarked paper. First with folds, two 
small holes and light foxing on two folds, wallet marks on 
one folded rectangle area, otherwise extremely fine. (2)

$70
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2967
USA and Canada, The Chicago Live Stock Exchange, 
Certificate of Membership, 18[97], No.1329, issued to 
Charles B Cady, dark blue print and ornate border, vignette 
of livestock top centre and small vignette of railroad top 
right corner, written in ink 'cancelled/retired' across front; 
The Lancaster Corporation, New Jersey, 1946, brown print; 
Irving Trust Company, New York, 1959, orange print, with 
stamp bill from Blyth & Co.; Phelps Dodge Corporation, 
New York, 1960, green print; Shulton Inc, New Jersey, 
1967, green print, Precision Polymers Inc, Deleware, 1972, 
blue print; together with United States Internal Revenue 
Stock Transfer stamps, 4c, overprinted 'series 1944', green, 
part sheet of 72; Canada, The Macconi Wireless Telegraph 
Company of Canada Ltd, black on patterned green, printed 
by Sands & McDougall Limited, Melbourne, with broker's 
stamp dated 25 Sep 1906; Exportex Proprietary Limited, 
Victoria, Australia, 1949; Exportex Trading Company 
Limited, Ontario, Canada, 1949 (both certificates the same 
design and issued to the one person); Placer Development 
Limited, British Columbia, Canada, 19[49], Sydney register, 
blue on light green. First certificate with taped repair on back 
to one fold, pin holes and a few small rust spots, others with 
light folds and creases, some with pin holes or perforations, 
second certificate with stains left side margin, 3cm tear on 
rig (both certificates the same design and issued to the one 
person)

$60

2968
World, Peruvian Mining Company, for one share, No.4596, 
issued London 28th March 1825; Belgium, Companie Belge 
des Mines d'or Australiennes, for 250 francs, 1897, Action 
de Capital No.03546, brown on brown with two of thirty 
coupons attached; Action de Dividende No.21884, black 
on green, with three ot thirty coupons attached; France, 
Societe Fonciere de Paris, 1926, for 250 francs, green on 
patterned green, with fifteen of thirty coupons attached; 
Societe Forestiere Franco-Australienne, Paris [1921], black 
on patterned green, with all twenty five coupons attached 
(No.1 torn and repaired with tape); Aktiebolaget Kreuger 
& Toll, participating debenture for five hundred kronor, 
Stockholm 1st July 1928; black on mauve; India, Swadeshi 
Cotton Mills Company, Uttar Pradesh, bank order, 197[1] 
(5). With pin holes, folds, some with tape repairs, good 
- good very fine. (11)

$70

2969
Sydney, paper tram tickets (10), 1940s - mid 1950s. 
Extremely fine. (10)

$60


